
Thurs. Aug 28	 first day: general orientation
Mon. Sept. 1 	 NO CLASS
Thurs. S�ept. 4	 THUMBNAILS for LINE/MOVE-

MENT ; begin work on final in class (with 
materials)

Mon. Sept. 8 	 Journal TWO DUE: Rhythm,  
	� Texture  

FINISH of LINE/MOVEMENT DUE
Thurs. S�ept. 11	 THUMBNAILS of SQUARES/

MEANING
Mon. Se�pt. 15	 Journal due: Movement 

LAB: WORK ON FINISH OF  
SQUARES/MEANING

Thurs. S�ept. 18  FINISH OF SQUARES/MEANING 
DUE 

LAB: TEXTURE/GRAPHIC/FIGURE/GROUND
Mon. Sept. 22	 Journal due: Tone
	 LAB: GRAPHIC/FIGURE/GROUND
Thurs. Sept 25	 NO CLASS
Mon. Se�pt. 29	 Journal TWO DUE: Scale; 

Proportion
	 FINISH OF GRAPHIC/FIGURE/GROUND 
	 DUE
Thurs. Oct. 2	 LAB: Introduction to  
	 "SPOTS" DRAWINGS
Mon. O�ct. 6	 Journal  TWO DUE; Interval  and 

Density
	 LAB: "SPOTS" DRAWINGS
Thurs. �O�ct. 9	 FINISH DUE: "SPOTS"  

DRAWINGS 
LAB: Introduction of GRAY SCALE

Mon. Oct. 13	 NO CLASS		
Thurs. Oct. 16	 GRAY SCALE DUE
Mon. Oct. 20  Journal due: Balance and Contrast
	 LAB: COLOR WHEEL
Thurs. �Oct 23	 mid semester  

LAB: COLOR WHEEL
Mon. Oct 27	 Journal TWO DUE;  
	 Pattern (similarity), and
	 Pattern (proximity)  
	  COLOR WHEEL DUE
Thurs. Oct 30  GOETHE COLOR TRIANGLE
Mon. Nov 3	 Journal due:  Distance; 
	 GOETHE COLOR TRIANGLE DUE
	 computer EXERCISE Introduced

Thurs. Nov. 6	 LAB (1): �composition development 
part 1

LAB (2): 4" SQUARE PATTERN 
	 TRANSPARENCY PART 1
	 class exercise selection MARKS
Mon Nov. 10 	 Journal due:  Depth
Thurs. �Nov 13	 LAB (1): �composition development 

part 2
LAB (2)�: TRANSPARENCY PART 2: MARKS 

UNIT; unit arrangement/pattern	
Mon. Nov 17 all make up journals due!!!
	� LAB: 4" SQUARE PATTERN TRANSPAR-

ENCY  
PART 3: PATTERN TRACING TRANSFER

Thurs. �Nov 20  LAB: 4" SQUARE PATTERN 
TRANSPARENCY  
PART 4: LAB: PAINTING THE WORK	

Mon. Nov. 24	 Journal TWO DUE: Asymmetry,  
	 and Symmetry
	 4" SQUARE PATTERN TRANSPARENCY
	 DUE
	 Introduction of 9 UNIT PATTERN:  
	 b/w. color, transparency and compositional  
	 principles
Thurs. Nov 27 	 NO CLASS
Mon. Dec.1	 Journal due; Axis
	 LAB: 9 UNIT PATTERN
Thurs. Dec 4	 LAB: 9 UNIT PATTERN
Mon. Dec. 8	 Journal due; Space
	 9 UNIT PATTERN DUE
Thurs. Dec. 11	 self introduction card design
Mon. Dec. 15	 Journal due; Transparency
Thurs. Dec. 18	 card finish.
Mon. D�ec. 22	  final presentations, exams/last 

class

ADV 1100_D100 	 Fall 2014	 Prof. Rosenblatt

JOURNAL and ASSIGNMENT PROJECT DUE DATES. No exceptions.

Assignments list:
Line/movement
Squares/meaning
Texture/graphic/figure/ground
"Spots" drawing (3 drawings)
Gray scale
Color wheel
Goethe color triangle
4" Square pattern transparency
9 Unit pattern: flip/flop, rotate 90º, 
	 reverse, figure/ground. 50/50


